

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27895/2008

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 are present.

Office report says that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substituted service against respondent Nos. 1,2,4,6 and 8, sufficient time has already been granted to him.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking steps against those unserved respondents.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj