

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in WP No.391/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Triveni Pokkatt, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' further time is granted finally to the
petitioner to do the needful in terms of the previous
directions.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master