

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27895/2008

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Megha Chandra, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the petitioner for substituted service in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 8. But the learned counsel has not mentioned in his application as to what other modes have been tried to effect service on the concerned respondents.

He is directed to file fresh application in this regard within a period of four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|

|