

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27895/2008

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Nikharika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of
publication and spare copies for effectin service on respondent
No. 7. Compliance be made within four weeks. List on 29.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.15
16:07:23 IST
Reason: