

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
5/2008

No(s). 2789

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS.
ent(s)

Respond

(with office report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

for that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has moved a letter
bringing the Hon'ble Court has allowed the application
of deca on record the legal representatives of deca
sed respondent no.6 and respondent no.7, being the only legal
representative is already on record and has already been
and served way back in December, 2010. Office to check
report.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 and 8 but no
one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 3.12.2014.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.31
13:11:48 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar