

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27895/2008

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.12.05
17:04:50 IST
Reason: