

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27895/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2008
in WP No. 391/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

SOCIEDADE VERLEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Building Case
No.61 of 1973 out of which the present proceedings arise has
itself been disposed of by the trial court, rendering this special
leave petition infructuous.This special leave petition is accordingly dismissed
as

infructuous.

All contentions raised are however left open to be
addressed before the court concerned/competent authority at the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
appropriate stage.

Date: 2015.03.13

17:27:01 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER